[bookmark: _Hlk92828915]Sacramental Preparation Programme dates 2025-2026
Thursday meetings are at 6pm in the Our Lady & St. John meeting room

Thursday 8th January – Chapter 1 
Thursday 22nd January – Chapter 2
Sunday 25th January 11:15am – Enrolment Mass at Our Lady & St. John.
Thursday 5th February – Chapter 3
Thursday 26th February – Chapter 4
Thursday 12th March – Chapter 5
Thursday 26th March – First Forgiveness at Our Lady & St. John.
Thursday 16th April – Chapter 6
Thursday 30th April – Chapter 7
Thursday 14th May – Chapter 8
Thursday 21st May – Chapter 9 
Thursday 4th June – Chapter 10 & 11 
Thursday 11th June – Rehearsal
Saturday 13th June 9:30am – First Holy Communion at Holy Family
11:00am – First Holy Communion at Our Lady & St. John
Sunday 14th June 11:15am Mass– Parish celebration and party at Our Lady & St. John




